
5K Overall male winners  
1 Ben Histand, 17, North Newton, 16:26 

2 Fernando Martinez, 31. Wichita, 16:46  

5K Overall femal winners  

1 Deborah Torneden, 46, Wichita, 17:51  

2 Denise Schmidt, 33, Augusta, 20:27  

5K Age-graded male masters winners  

1 Peter Kretsch, 46. Derby, 16:0617:50  

2 Bruce Coffman, 47, Haysville, 16:3318:29  

5K Age-graded female masters winners  

1 Deborah Torneden, 46, Wichita, 16:2317:51  

2 BethRogers, 62, Wichita, 18:1424:31  

Male age group: 1 - 9  

1 Shawn Bontrager, 9, North Newton, 31:12  

2 Garrett Bartel, 8, Buhler, 36:17  

3 Brett Knepper, 7, Newton, 37:35  

Female age group: 1 - 9  

1 Sadie Winter, 9, Newton, 25:43  

2 Lauren Flickinger, 9, Newton, 40:53  

3 Bailey Bartel, 9, Buhler, 44:48  

Male age group: 10 - 12  

1 Dilan Winter, 12, Newton, 24:01  

2 Jared Pearlman, 11, Ft. Myers, Fla., FL24:29  

3 Lane Puals, 12, Newton, 27:24  

Female age group: 10 - 12  

1 Rachel Volk, 12, Newton, 25:16  

2 Shanae Vasquez, 11, Wichita, 25:17  

3 Hannah Wolfenberger, 12, Newton, 25:32  

Male age group: 13 - 15  

1 Evan Landes, 14, Mulvane, 18:05  

2 Josh Hansen, 15, Mulvane, 18:13  

3 Cliff Kissling, 15, Wichita, 19:32  

Female age group: 13 - 15  

1 Anna Vasquez, 14, Wichita, 22:48  

2 Samantha Claassen, 14, Whitewater, 25:01  

3 Shannon Ahlstedt, 14, Newton, 27:09  

Male age group: 16 - 18  

1 Ben Histand, 17, North Newton, 16:26  

2 Andrew Neel, 18, Wichita, 16:51  

3 Matt Rogers, 16, Derby, 16:56  

Female age group: 16 - 18  

1 Katie Hamlin, 17, Wichita, 22:30  

2 Sarah Rajewski, 17, Wichita, 22:44  

3 Camille Claassen, 16, Whitewater, 25:00  

Male age group: 19 - 24  

1 Jon Pankow, 19, Wichita, 17:48  

2 Bryan Holmgren, 23, Wichita, 19:53  
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3 Zach Plenect, 20, Goessel, 19:55  

Female age group: 19 - 24  

1 Sheersty Rhodes, 19, Whitewater, 21:42  

2 Amber Anderson, 23, Newton, 24:59  

3 Tonya Young, 22, Newton, 25:23  

Male age group: 25 - 29  

1 Michael Bredehoft, 25, Clearwater, 18:10  

2 Todd Lehman, 29, Hesston, 18:28  

3 Steve Larson, 27, Wichita, 20:14  

Female age group: 25 - 29  

1 Katie Siegrist, 27, Wichita, 20:34  

2 Susan Bradrick, 25, Newton, 23:27  

3 Kendra King, 26, Hesston, 27:39  

Male age group: 30 - 34  

1 Fernando Martinez, 31, Wichita, 16:46  

2 Marc Friesen, 32, Newton, 18:31  

3 Mark Hall, 34, Hutchinson, 19:35  

Female age group: 30 - 34  

1 Denise Schmidt, 33, Augusta, 20:27  

2 Denae Villines, 32, Whitewater, 21:19  

3 Dena Kelly, 30, Wichita, 22:32  

Male age group:35 - 39  

1 Joe Gutierrez, 37, Wichita, 17:49  

2 Mike Pope, 38, Goddard, 18:24  

3 Jeff Claassen, 39, Whitewater, 18:39  

Female age group: 35 - 39  

1 Jana Crittenden, 38, Hesston, 25:22  

2 Sheri Lewis, 37, Peabody, 26:41  

3 Raquel Langley, 36, Newton, 27:44  

Male age group:40 - 44  

1 Troy Scarlett, 40, Sedgwick, 20:07  

2 John II Murphy, 43, Wichita, 21:46  

3 Jon Cashmir, 44, Newton, 21:54  

Female age group: 40 - 44  

1 Donna Spoonmore, 44, Hillsboro, 22:56  

2 Kelli Farber, 40, Rose Hill, 24:58  

3 Debbie Claassen, 43, Whitewater, 25:04  

Male age group:45 - 49  

1 Peter Kretsch, 46, Derby, 17:50  

2 Bruce Coffman, 47, Haysville, 18:29  

3 Roger Elliott, 45, Peabody, 19:17  

Female age group: 45 - 49  

1 Deborah Torneden, 46, Wichita, 17:51  

2 Elaine Chavez46 Wichita, 21:29  

3 C Pacheco 47 Derby, 24:57  

Male age group:50 - 54  
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1 Arlon Fishburn 50 Hesston, 23:25  

2 Daniel Lee52 Halstead, 23:53  

3 John Madden, 52 Hutchinson, 24:25  

Female age group: 50 - 54  

1 Marie Hamilton, 54, Wichita, 24:17  

2 Cyndi Koehn, 53, Hesston, 25:03  

3 Sharon Lehman, 54, Newton, 25:15  

Male age group:55 - 59  

1 Tom Snook, 59. Cheney, 20:46  

2 Greg Records ,55, Wichita, 21:05  

3 Terry McManis, 55, Wichita, 22:18  

Female age group: 55 - 59  

1 Trudy Calloway, 59, Wichita, 23:58  

2 Judy Kliewer, 58, North Newton, 24:50  

3 Shirley Farber, 58, Rose Hill, 25:02  

Male age group:60 - 64  

1 Dumont Schmidt, 63, Whitewater, 23:05  

2 Virg White, 61, Hesston, 24:43  

3 Richard Golden, 60, Enid, Ok., 25:14  

Female age group: 60 - 64  

1 Beth Rogers, 62, Wichita, 24:31  

2 Bev Hunter, 60, Newton, 38:02  

Male age group:65 - 99  

1 Jim Christensen, 67, Marion, 25:05  

2 Don Dirksen, 70, Wichita, 25:35  

3 Conrad Graber, 67, Wichita, 25:47  

Female age group: 65 - 99  

1 Rowena Hinshaw, 67, Wichita, 31:01  

2 Geneva Wheeler, 66, Newton, 47:19  

CHISHOLM TRAIL FESTIVAL 5K  

JUNE 30, 2007  

5 K Results  

1 Ben Histand, North Newton, 16:26; 2 Fernando Martinez, Wichita, 16:46; 3 Andrew Neel,Wichita, 16:51; 4 Matt Rogers, Derby, 16:56; 5 David Roberts, Mulvane, 17:31; 6 Skylar Gutierrez,Wichita, 17:38; 7 Jon Pankow,Wichita, 
17:48; 8 Joe Gutierrez, Wichita, 17:49; 9 Peter Kretsch, Derby, 17:50; 10 Deborah Torneden, Wichita, 17:51; 11 Evan Landes, Mulvane, 18:05; 12 Michael Bredehoft, Clearwater, 18:10; 13 Scott Alfford, Wichita, 18:12; 14 Josh 
Hansen, Mulvane, 18:13; 15 Mike Pope, Goddard, 18:24; 16 Todd Lehman, Hesston, 18:28; 17 Bruce Coffman, Haysville, 18:29; 18 Marc Friesen, Newton, 18:31; 19 Jeff Claassen, Whitewater, 18:39; 20 Kevin Leary, North 
Newton, 18:51; 21 Konrad Quiring,Newton, 18:52; 22 Steve Rogers, Newton, 18:54; 23 Roger Elliott, Peabody, 19:17; 24 Josiah Busenitz,Newton, 19:17; 25 Drew Busenitz, Newton, 19:31  

26 Cliff Kissling, Wichita, 19:32; 27 Mark Hall, Hutchinson, 19:35; 28 Kyle Martens, Wichita, 19:42; 29 Bryan Holmgren, Wichita, 19:53; 30 Zach Plenect, Goessel, 19:55; 31 Luke Laha, Clearwater, 19:56; 32 Troy Scarlett, Sedgwick, 
20:07; 33 Gary Histand, North Newton, 20:12; 34 Steve Larson, Wichita, 20:14; 35 John III Murphy, Wichita, 20:21; 36 Richard Mick, Newton, 20:27; 37 Denise Schmidt, Augusta, 20:27; 38 Katie Siegrist, Wichita, 20:34; 39 Tom 
Snook, Cheney, 20:46; 40 Bill Hetrick, Wichita, 20:47; 41 Greg Records, Wichita, 21:05; 42 Brad Guhr, Newton, 21:15; 43 Denae Villines, Whitewater, 21:19; 44 Bryan Booth, Wellington, 21:21; 45 Elaine Chavez, Wichita, 21:29; 46 
Justin Murphy, Wichita, 21:40; 47 Sheersty Rhodes, Whitewater, 21:42; 48 John Murphy II, Wichita, 21:46; 49 Andy Schepis, Wichita, 21:50; 50 Jon Cashmir44M Newton, 21:54  

51 Nathan Brown, Newton, 21:59; 52 Alex Navarro, Newton, 22:04; 53 Tony Brown, Newton, 22:08; 54 Kurt Brundage, Wichita, 22:14; 55 Terry McManis, Wichita, 22:18; 56 Katie Hamlin, Wichita, 22:30, 57 Dena Kelly, Wichita, 
22:32; 58 Sarah Rajewski, Wichita, 22:44; 59 Anna Vasquez, Wichita, 22:48; 60 Brian Graber, Wichita, 22:54; 61 Eric Grimm, Wichita, 22:55; 62 Donna Spoonmore, Hillsboro, 22:56; 63 Francis Toews, North Newton, 22:57; 64 
Gregg Petersen, Newton, 23:02; 65 Dumont Schmidt, Whitewater, 23:05; 66 David Weber, Newton, 23:10; 67 Maurice Tangeman, Newton, 23:14; 68 Clint Kissling, Wichita, 23:20; 69 Arlon Fishburn, Hesston, 23:25; 70 Crescent 
Haury, Halstead, 23:26; 71 Susan Bradrick, Newton, 23:27; 72 James Ensign, Wichita, 23:28; 73 Daniel Lee, Halstead, 23:53; 74 Jody Nelson, Wichita, 23:56; 75 Philip Blaufuss, Newton, 23:56  

76 Trudy Calloway, Wichita, 23:58; 77 Dilan Winter, Newton, 24:01; 78 Joe Palacioz, Hutchinson, 24:13; 79 Marie Hamtton, Wichita, 24:17; 80 Ken McCaffee, Wichita, 24:19; 81 Dale Landes, Mulvane, 24:20; 82 Greg Lehr, Newton, 
24:23; 83 John Madden, Hutchinson, 24:25; 84 Jared Pearlman, Ft. Myers, Fla., 24:29; 85 Beth Rogers, Wichita, 24:31; 86 Virg White, Hesston, 24:43; 87 Greg Krotz, Newton, 24:46; 88 Judy Kliewer, North Newton, 24:50; 89 Daryl 
Regier, Newton, 24:56; 90 C Pacheco, Derby, 24:57; 91 Kelli Farber, Rose Hill, 24:58; 92 Amber Anderson, Newton, 24:59; 93 Camille Claassen, Whitewater, 25:00; 94 Samantha Claassen, Whitewater, 25:01; 95 Shirley Farber, 
Rose Hill, 25:02; 96 Cyndi Koehn, Hesston, 25:03; 97 Debbie Claassen, Whitewater, 25:04; 98 Jim Christensen, Marion, 25:05; 99 Julia Schrag, Newton, 25:06; 100 Alex Wiebe, Whitewater, 25:07  

101 Mary Nelson, Wichita, 25:09; 102 Rodney Ellenz, Wichita, 25:11; 103 Richard Golden, Enid, Ok., 25:14; 104 Sharon Lehman, Newton, 25:15; 105 Rachel Volk, Newton, 25:16; 106 Shanae Vasquez, Wichita, 25:17; 107 Jana 
Crittenden, Hesston, 25:22; 108 Tonya Young, Newton, 25:23; 109 Mark Vasquez, Wichita, 25:27; 110 Hannah Wolfenberger, Newton, 25:32; 111 Don Dirksen, Wichita, 25:35; 112 Sadie Winter, Newton, 25:43; 113 Conrad Graber, 
Wichita, 25:47; 114 Veronica Decker, Lawerence, 25:53; 115 Linda Bishard, Halstead, 25:54; 116 Chris Wiebe, Whitewater, 25:57; 117 Kurt Wolfenberger, Newton, 26:01; 118 Heather Jensen, Wellington, 26:02; 119 Lindsey 
Brickes, Wichita, 26:02; 120 Nick Nickel, Canton, 26:09; 121 Jill Heskett, Halstead, 26:16; 122 Matthew Anderson, Newton, 26:30; 123 Michele Ellis, Hutchinson, 26:37; 124 Sheri Lewis, Peabody, 26:41; 125 Brian McDowell, 
Peabody, 26:42  

126 Justin Montano, Newton, 27:07; 127 Shannon Ahlstedt, Newton, 27:09; 128 Darin Ackley, Hutchinson, 27:14; 129 Robin Montano, Newton, 27:15; 130 Morgan Gay, Newton, 27:16; 131 Lane Pauls, Newton, 27:24; 132 Lina 
Adami, Newton, 27:27, 133 Coleman Kingsley, Newton, 27:33; 134 Jackie Anderson, Newton, 27:34; 135 Robert Barnett, Newton, 27:39; 136 Kendra King, Hesston, 27:39; 137 Raquel Langely, Newton, 27:44; 138 Abbie Fuqua, 
Hesston, 27:47; 139 Tanner Gatz, Newton, 27:55; 140 Jared Langley, Newton, 27:55; 141 Jairus Miller, Newton, 28:09; 142 Melinda Latimore, Halstead, 28:12; 143 Elizabeth Gunn, Newton, 28:17; 144 Bill Duckett, Wichita, 28:37; 
145 Beth Fortenberry, Wichita, 28:42; 146 Ryan Reach, Wichita, 28:51; 147 Velva Ellenz, Wichita, 29:03; 148 Shari Thiessen, Newton, 29:06; 149 Joely Bartel, Buhler, 29:18; 150 Paloma Olais, North Newton, 29:22  

151 Vicky Kessler, Moundridge, 29:29; 152 Michelle McAllister, Newton, 29:46; 153 Timothy Byrnes, Wichita, 29:50; 154 Donald Friesen, Wichita, 29:54; 155 Steven Busenitz, Newton, 29:56; 156 Megan Leary, North Newton, 
29:57; 157 Jessica Davis, Newton, 29:58; 158 Chuck Kissling, Wichita, 30:03; 159 Robert Lundguist, Hutchinson, 30:24; 160 Kyrie Schild, Wichita, 30:35; 161 Kylie Mick, Newton, 30:38; 162 Paul Busenitz, Newton, 30:42; 163 
Rowena Hinshaw, Wichita, 31:01; 164 Shawn Bontrager, North Newton, 31:12; 165 Greg Bontrager, North Newton, 31:12; 166 George Leary 43M North Newton, 31:19; 167 Phil Kelsey, Wichita, 31:41; 168 Leslie Sissel, Rose Hill, 
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31:48; 169 Tammee Yoder, Newton, 31:56; 170 Wendy Weiss, Rose Hill, 32:18; 171 Kelly Krotz, Newton, 32:23; 172 Belinda Curiel, Newton, 32:26; 173 Darrel Doerksen, Wichita, 32:29; 174 Annette Elliott, Peabody, 32:32; 175 
Jamie Kessler, Newton, 32:35  

176 Bettie Branch, Halstead, 32:54; 177 Caroline Winslow, Newton, 33:58; 178 John Dupuis, Wichita, 34:04; 179 Ruth Andrade, North Newton, 35:48; 180 Mike Nelson, Newton, 35:51; 181 Garrett Bartel, Buhler, 36:17 ; 182 Chris 
Bartel, Buhler, 36:19; 183 Eliza Gatz, Newton, 36:29; 184 Becky James, Nebraska City, Neb., 37:06; 185 Brett Knepper, Newton, 37:35; 186 Ken Knepper, Newton, 37:36; 187 Bev Hunter, Newton, 38:02; 188 Jill Winn, Potwin, 
38:19; 189 Ria Knutson, Potwin, 38:19; 190 Par Frantum, Newton, 38:20; 191 Kristi Gamble, Hesston, 38:20; 192 Joe Palacioz Sr., Hutchinson, 38:34; 193 Audrey Winslow, Newton, 39:41; 194 Ann Elliott, Schenectady, N.Y., 39:42; 
195 Carmen Donley, Wichita, 40:15; 196 Sheri Weaver, Newton, 40:20; 197 Darel Davis, Newton, 40:30; 198 Lauren Flickinger, Newton, 40:53; 199 Jim Myers, Newton, 40:53; 200 Melanie Zuercher, Newton, 40:55  

201 Logan Pearlman, Ft. Myers, Fla., 41:03; 202 Kay Pearlman, Ft. Myers, Fla., 41:04; 203 Seth Bontrager, North Newton, 41:58; 204 Marissa Bontrager, North Newton, 41:58; 205 Nicole Hayes, Newton, 42:22; 206 Sam Busenitz, 
Newton, 43:06; 207 Jennine Busenitz, Newton, 43:07; 208 Ryan Weaver, Newton, 43:20; 209 Bailey Bartel, Buhler, 44:48; 210 Shelly Bartel, Buhler, 44:59; 211 Pamela Nelson, Newton, 46:10; 212 Connie Tangeman, Newton, 
46:40; 213 Geneva Wheeler, Newton, 47:19; 214 Dorothy McManis, Wichita, 47:27; 215 Carrie Davis, Wichita, 50:49; 216 Bob Winchester, Newton, 50:51; 217 Jackie Kelly, Newton, 50:51; 218 Karen Winchester, Newton, 50:53; 
219 Willabeth Gonzales, Newton, 50:53; 220 Linda Stucky, Newton, 54:54; 221 Nancy Graber, Newton, 1:10:00; 222 Cole Lujano, Newton, 1:10:00; 223 Jessica Graber, Newton, 1:10:00  
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